4	3-2005
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
R ////////////////////////////////////	135653
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Akbar Ghahary	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yifang Zhao	Name: Safas Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Safas Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s)	2 Ackerman Avenue
✓ Assignment	City: Clifton
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:07011
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers a	Hachad? TVes Table
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bernd W. Sandt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.60 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{\pmu}{\pmu} \) \(\frac{\pmu}{\pmu} \) \(\frac{\pmu}{\pmu} \) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{\pmu}{\pmu} \) \(\frac{\pmu}{\pmu} \) \(\frac{\pmu}{\pmu} \) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 9. Signature: Bernd W. Sandt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 9. Signature: Bernd W. Sandt Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover she	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address:SANDT & ASSOCIATES Street Address:900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Zip:48640 Phone Number:989 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 9. Signature: Bernd W. Sandt Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover she	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

PATENT REEL: 017326 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) BWS 05-10	
Whereas, I/We, Akbar Ghahary and Yifang Zhao of Fort Lee and Randolph, N.J. hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number	61-	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2 Ackerman Avenue, Clifton 1		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	c(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been	
day or 140 vene dev	20 <u>0 </u>	
× AT	Ruy 3 har He Signature	
State of 11 ew Jets 1	nahary and Yifang Zhao	
County of Passaic SS: Printed Name/R	Registration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said Mouth Kun		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21		
day of November 2005. ACCURATE THE A	9SE Y	
Seal My 00000000000000000000000000000000000		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below".	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

Total of _____forms are submitted.
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 12/06/2005